Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 03241212 Call Order: 006 Proposal: E3Y45-R0 District:03
Counties: HOLMES, WALTON, WASHINGTON

Road Name: PONCE DE LEON MAINTENANCE - WDD SINGLE POST SIGN MAINTENANCE
Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 42214337254(*) Federal Aid No: N/A
Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: THRU 12/31/25
Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 12/12/24
Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 15 Days
Proposal Budget Estimate: $50,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The Improvements under this Work Document-Driven Contract consist of providing labor, materials, and equipment necessary to
remove, install, clean, repair and/or replace single post signs on both Interstate and Primary roadways in Holmes, Walton, and a
portion of Washington Counties. Sign repair includes installation of missing or damaged hardware components, straightening
post and/or sign panels. These signs shall be brought up to current Standards to meet the requirements of the Maintenance
Rating Program (MRP) and to ensure the safety of the traveling public. Mobilization and Maintenance of Traffic will be incidental
to the work performed.

This contract has a budgetary estimate of $50,000.00.

Needs The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements
based on historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range
of quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Department estimated quantities and the Contractors bid price
will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder, however, actual
payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are
not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location,
description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.

A Proposal Guaranty will not be required on indefinite quantity contracts, such as work document driven contracts, with a
Departments advertised estimate amount of $150,000 or less regardless of the bid amount.
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ALT Item

Call Order: 006 Proposal: E3Y45-R0
Description

Section 0001 SIGNS(GRND SIGNS 30 SQ FT OR LESS)(UN)

0700- 1-111

0700- 1-112

0700- 1-113

0700- 1-211

0700- 1-212

0700- 1-213

0700- 1-311

0700- 1-312

0700- 1-313

0700- 1-400
0700- 1-500
0700- 1-600
0700- 1-800
0700- 3-101
0700- 3-102
0700- 3-103
0700- 3-401
0700- 3-402
0700- 3-403
0700- 3-501
0700- 3-502
0700- 3-503
0700- 3-601
0700- 3-602
0700- 3-603
0705-10- 1
0705- 10- 2
0705-10- 3
0705- 10- 4
0705-11- 1
0705-11- 2
E700- 3- 1
E700- 30- 1
E700- 46- 31
E700- 94- 1
E700- 94- 2
E700- 96- 1
E700- 96- 2

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F& GROUND MOUNT,

LESS THAN 12 SF

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F& GROUND MOUNT,

12.0-20.0 SF

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F& GROUND MOUNT,

20.1-30.0 SF

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&l BARRIER TOP-
MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&l BARRIER TOP-
MOUNT, 12.0-20.0 SF

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&l BARRIER TOP-
MOUNT, 20.1-30.0 SF SHEETING AREA FOR BACK TO BACK SIGNS

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&l BARRIER SIDE-
MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&l BARRIER SIDE-
MOUNT, 12.0-20.0 SF

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I BARRIER SIDE-
MOUNT, 20.1-30.0 SF

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, INSTALL
SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, RELOCATE
SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE
SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REPAIR

SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF
SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, UP TO 12 SF

SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 12-20 SF

SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 21-30 SF

SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, UP TO 12 SF

SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, 12-20 SF

SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, 21-30 SF

SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF

SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 12-20 SF

SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 21-30 SF

OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1

OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 2

OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 3

OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 4

DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR

DELINEATOR, NON-FLEXIBLE

SIGN PANEL CLEANING, GROUND MOUNTED SIGNS

SIGN PANEL OVERLAY, SINGLE POST

REPAIR EXISTING SIGN (SINGLE POST)

BREAKAWAY SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION (F&l)
BREAKAWAY SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION (REMOVE)

SIGN SUPPORT REPAIRS (ALUMINUM)

SIGN SUPPORT REPAIRS (STEEL)
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Unit

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
SF
SF
AS
EA
EA
LB
LB

Quantity

3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000

3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
500.000
10.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
10.000
10.000
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