## Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 03241212 Call Order: 006 Proposal: E3Y45-R0 District:03

Counties: HOLMES, WALTON, WASHINGTON

Road Name: PONCE DE LEON MAINTENANCE - WDD SINGLE POST SIGN MAINTENANCE

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 42214337254(\*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: THRU 12/31/25

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 12/12/24

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10

Special Start Date: N/A

Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 15 Days

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$50,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

## Description:

The Improvements under this Work Document-Driven Contract consist of providing labor, materials, and equipment necessary to remove, install, clean, repair and/or replace single post signs on both Interstate and Primary roadways in Holmes, Walton, and a portion of Washington Counties. Sign repair includes installation of missing or damaged hardware components, straightening post and/or sign panels. These signs shall be brought up to current Standards to meet the requirements of the Maintenance Rating Program (MRP) and to ensure the safety of the traveling public. Mobilization and Maintenance of Traffic will be incidental to the work performed.

This contract has a budgetary estimate of \$50,000.00.

Needs The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Department estimated quantities and the Contractors bid price will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder, however, actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location, description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.

A Proposal Guaranty will not be required on indefinite quantity contracts, such as work document driven contracts, with a Departments advertised estimate amount of \$150,000 or less regardless of the bid amount.

Call Order: 006 Proposal: E3Y45-R0

ALT Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
	RND SIGNS 30 SQ FT OR LESS)(UN)	•	<u> </u>
0700- 1-111	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF	EA	3.000
0700- 1-112	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12.0-20.0 SF	EA	3.000
0700- 1-113	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 20.1-30.0 SF	EA	3.000
0700- 1-211	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I BARRIER TOP- MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF	EA	3.000
0700- 1-212	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I BARRIER TOP- MOUNT, 12.0-20.0 SF	EA	3.000
0700- 1-213	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I BARRIER TOP- MOUNT, 20.1-30.0 SF SHEETING AREA FOR BACK TO BACK SIGNS	EA	3.000
0700- 1-311	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I BARRIER SIDE- MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF	EA	3.000
0700- 1-312	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I BARRIER SIDE- MOUNT, 12.0-20.0 SF	EA	3.000
0700- 1-313	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I BARRIER SIDE- MOUNT, 20.1-30.0 SF	EA	3.000
0700- 1-400	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, INSTALL	EA	3.000
0700- 1-500	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, RELOCATE	EA	3.000
0700- 1-600	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE	EA	3.000
0700- 1-800	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REPAIR	EA	3.000
0700- 3-101	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	EA	3.000
0700- 3-102	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	EA	3.000
0700- 3-103	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF	EA	3.000
0700- 3-401	SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, UP TO 12 SF	EA	3.000
0700- 3-402	SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 12-20 SF	EA	3.000
0700- 3-403	SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 21-30 SF	EA	3.000
0700- 3-501	SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, UP TO 12 SF	EA	3.000
0700- 3-502	SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, 12-20 SF	EA	3.000
0700- 3-503	SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, 21-30 SF	EA	3.000
0700- 3-601	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF	EA	3.000
0700- 3-602	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 12-20 SF	EA	3.000
0700- 3-603	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 21-30 SF	EA	3.000
0705- 10- 1	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1	EA	3.000
0705- 10- 2	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 2	EA	3.000
0705- 10- 3	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 3	EA	3.000
0705- 10- 4	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 4	EA	3.000
0705- 11- 1	DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR	EA	3.000
0705- 11- 2	DELINEATOR, NON-FLEXIBLE	EA	3.000
E700- 3- 1	SIGN PANEL CLEANING, GROUND MOUNTED SIGNS	SF	500.000
E700- 30- 1	SIGN PANEL OVERLAY, SINGLE POST	SF	10.000
E700- 46- 31	REPAIR EXISTING SIGN (SINGLE POST)	AS	3.000
E700- 94- 1	BREAKAWAY SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION (F&I)	EA	3.000
E700- 94- 2	BREAKAWAY SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION (REMOVE)	EA	3.000
E700- 96- 1	SIGN SUPPORT REPAIRS (ALUMINUM)	LB	10.000
E700- 96- 2	SIGN SUPPORT REPAIRS (STEEL)	LB	10.000